
 
 

2025 Calendar of Events – The OG PLaCe 
 

Date Event PD Hours 

Thursday, January 9, 2025 Advanced Seminar – The Phonemic Awareness Debate 1.5 

Thursday, January 23, 2025 1st 2025 Mastery Series – Why Johnny Still Can’t Read, by Rudolf Flesch 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, February 13, 2025 Recitation – Teaching Endings Rules 1.5 

Thursday, February 27, 2025 The Mastery Series - Why Johnny Still Can’t Read, by Rudolf Flesch 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, March 13, 2025 Advanced Seminar – Teaching Schwa 1.5 

Thursday, March 27, 2025 The Mastery Series - Why Johnny Still Can’t Read, by Rudolf Flesch 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Recitation – Getting Past Short a 1.5 

Thursday, April 24, 2025 The Mastery Series –- The Dyslexic Advantage, by Brock Edi, and Fernette Eide 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, May 8, 2025 Advanced Seminar – Teaching Connective Vowels 1.5 

Thursday, May 22, 2025 The Mastery Series –- The Dyslexic Advantage, by Brock Eide and Fernette Eide 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, June 26, 2025 The Mastery Series – The Dyslexic Advantage, by Brock Eide and Fernette Eide 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, July 24, 2025 The Mastery Series – The Dyslexic Advantage, by Brock Eide and Fernette Eide 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, August 28, 2025 The Mastery Series - The Dyslexic Advantage, by Brock Eide and Fernette Eide 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, September 25, 2025 The Mastery Series - The Dyslexic Advantage, by Brock Eide and Fernette Eide 1 per 50 pgs. 

Thursday, October 23, 2025 The Mastery Series – The Dyslexic Advantage, by Brock Eide and Fernette Eide 1 per 50 pgs. 

November and December NO MASTERY SERIES IN NOVEMBER AND DECEMBER  

 


